	Ref No.:   FOI-2425-SG15825

	Date FOI request received: 16th December 2024

	Date FOI response: 23rd December 2024

	REQUEST: 
1. How many peer support workers are employed within acute inpatient mental health settings
2. Are the posts voluntary or paid and if paid at what banding?
3. Are there any vacant peer support worker posts in these settings and if so how many?
4. What strategies and policy documents do you have in place in relation to supporting peer support workers in their roles?


	OUR RESPONSE:  
1. 0.

2. Not applicable.  

3. Not applicable.  

4. Not applicable.  




